## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-042**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS NOMINATING ONE OR MORE INDIVIDUALS AS CANDIDATES FOR THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

- **WHEREAS**, the term of service for the five member Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors will end on December 31, 2019; and
- **WHEREAS,** an election to select the new Board of Directors will be conducted October 30, 2019 through December 15, 2019; and
- **WHEREAS**, each taxing unit within the district may nominate one candidate for each of the five positions to be placed on the ballot for consideration during said election; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS THAT:

- **SECTION 1.** The preambles to this Resolution are hereby adopted in their entirety and incorporated herein as though set forth in full herein.
- **SECTION 2.** The North Richland Hills City Council nominates the following candidate(s) for consideration on the ballot of the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors election to be held on October 30, 2019 through December 15, 2019.

| 1. | <br> | <br> | <br> |
|----|------|------|------|
|    |      |      |      |
| 2. |      |      |      |
|    |      |      |      |
| 3. |      |      |      |
|    |      |      |      |
| 4. |      |      |      |
|    |      |      |      |
| 5  |      |      |      |

**SECTION 3.** This Resolution shall be effective from and after its passage.

## **PASSED AND APPROVED** this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2019.

## CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS Bv:

|                                     | Dy                                 |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ATTEST:                             | Rita Wright Oujesky, Mayor Pro Tem |
| Alicia Richardson, City Secretary   |                                    |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY    | <b>:</b>                           |
| Maleshia B. McGinnis, City Attorney |                                    |
| APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:             |                                    |
| Robert Myers, Budget Director       |                                    |